10:09:34  2/8/2012

Owner or Taxpayer

Public Improvement Assessment Roll by Address

Property Description

Ratification Date:

Item Description

Project: SWRP1203
Resolution #:

Unit Rate

Assmt: 123002

Quantity

Manager: TJT

Charge Amts

Page 1

Property ID

Myron F Miller

Amy Jo Miller Schwichtenberg
766 5th StE

St Paul MN 55106-5117

*766 STH ST E

*Ward: 7

*Pending as of: 11/21/2011

AUDITOR'S SUBDIVISION NO. 13 ST.
PAUL, MINN. NELY 53 375/1000 FT
OF SWLY 225 FT OF BLK 4
HIGHLAND ADD TO ST PAUL AND IN
SD SUB THE NELY 52 95/100 FT OF
THE SWLY 145 90/100 FT OF LOT 5

** PLEASE NOTE **
V-260-6841

Connection
Admin Fee
Real Estate Admin Fee

*** Owner and Taxpayer ***

2,900.00
1.00
1.00

$2,900.00
$30.00
$30.00

$2,960.00

32-29-22-14-0128

William Stuckey

Kelly Baker

822 Blair Ave

St Paul MN 55104-1654
*822 BLAIR AVE
*Ward: 1

*Pending as of: 11/21/2011

SYNDICATE NO. 3 ADDITION LOT 6
BLK 4

** PLEASE NOTE **
V-260-6745

Connection
Admin Fee
Real Estate Admin Fee

*#% Owner and Taxpayer ***

7,140.00
1.00
1.00

$7,140.00
$30.00
$30.00

$7,200.00

35-29-23-12-0142

Debra Mae Mazurkiewicz
899 Case Ave

St Paul MN 55106-3805
*899 CASE AVE
*Ward: 6

*Pending as of: 11/21/2011

NELSON'S ADDITION LOT 17 BLK 1

** PLEASE NOTE **
V-260-6715

Connection
Admin Fee
Real Estate Admin Fee

**% Owner and Taxpayer ***

9,150.00
1.00
1.00

$9,150.00
$30.00
$30.00

$9,210.00

28-29-22-23-0092

Heather M Logan

119 Cook Ave W

Saint Paul MN 55117-4932
*119 COOK AVE W
*Ward: 5

*Pending as of: 11/21/2011

J. F. EISENMENGER'S ADDITION TO
ST. PAUL LOT 17 BLK 2

** PLEASE NOTE **
V-260-6869

Connection
Admin Fee
Real Estate Admin Fee

*** Owner and Taxpayer ***

4,900.00
1.00
1.00

$4,900.00
$30.00
$30.00

$4,960.00

30-29-22-23-0042
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Rachel M Frazin

Michael C Finley

1841 Dayton Ave

St Paul MN 55104-6013
*1841 DAYTON AVE
*Ward: 4

*Pending as of: 11/21/2011

MERRIAM PARK SECOND ADD LOT
7BLK 1

** PLEASE NOTE **
V-260-6698

Connection
Admin Fee
Real Estate Admin Fee

*** Owner and Taxpayer ***

3,100.00
1.00
1.00

$3,100.00
$30.00
$30.00

$3,160.00

04-28-23-21-0034

Scott A Muggli
2103 Fairmount Ave
St Paul MN 55105-1147

%2103 FAIRMOUNT AVE

*Ward: 4
*Pending as of: 11/21/2011

GROVELAND ADDITION TO ST.
PAUL, RAMSEY COUNTY,
MINNESOTA LOT 13 BLK 4

** PLEASE NOTE **
V-260-6839

Connection
Admin Fee
Real Estate Admin Fee

*#% Owner and Taxpayer ***

4,300.00
1.00
1.00

$4,300.00
$30.00
$30.00

$4,360.00

05-28-23-44-0013

John J Degan

1495 Randolph Ave

St Paul MN 55105-2528

423 FAIRVIEW AVE N
*Ward: 4

*Pending as of: 11/21/2011

UNION PARK LOT 41

Connection
Admin Fee
Real Estate Admin Fee

#%% Quner ***

6,600.00
1.00
1.00

$6,600.00
$30.00
$30.00

$6,660.00

33-29-23-31-0057

Robert E Mcgarry

Anne M Donohue

1495 Randolph Ave

St Paul MN 55105-2528

#423 FAIRVIEW AVE N
*Ward: 4

*Pending as of: 11/21/2011

UNION PARK LOT 41

** PLEASE NOTE **
V-260-6842

#%% Taxpayer ***

33-29-23-31-0057
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Michael C Byrd
Kimberly L Byrd

1743 Goodrich Ave

St Paul MN 55105-1905

*1743 GOODRICH AVE

*Ward: 3
*Pending as of: 11/21/2011

ELMER & MORRISON'S
REARRANGEMENT OF PART OF

MACALESTER PARK VAC ALLEY ADJ
& ALL W OF A L BEG AT SW COR OF
LOT2BLK 8 THS 32 FT TH E 30 6/10 FT
TH SELY TO A PT ON GOODRICH AVE

** PLEASE NOTE **
V-260-6871

Connection
Admin Fee
Real Estate Admin Fee

*** Owner and Taxpayer ***

4,550.00
1.00
1.00

$4,550.00
$30.00
$30.00

$4,610.00

04-28-23-42-0131

Diocese Of The Armenian Churc

Of America

203 Howell St N

St Paul MN 55104-5964
*203 HOWELL ST N
*Ward: 4

*Pending as of: 11/21/2011

MERRIAM PARK SECOND ADD LOTS

16 THRU LOT 18 BLK 3

** PLEASE NOTE **
V-260-6870

Connection
Admin Fee
Real Estate Admin Fee

*#% Owner and Taxpayer ***

6,660.00
1.00
1.00

$6,660.00
$30.00
$30.00

$6,720.00

04-28-23-21-0129

Lawrence T Hodges

210 Quail Hollow Dr
Pinehurst NC 28374-7083
*1247 IDAHO AVE W
*Ward: 5

*Pending as of: 11/21/2011

CHELSEA HEIGHTS W 1/2 OF LOT 18

AND ALL OF LOT 19 BLK 2

** PLEASE NOTE **
V-260-6840

Connection
Admin Fee
Real Estate Admin Fee

**% Owner and Taxpayer ***

4,300.00
1.00
1.00

$4,300.00
$30.00
$30.00

$4,360.00

22-29-23-12-0040

James Raymond Kohler
Jean Kohler

1618 James Ave

St Paul MN 55105-2109
*1618 JAMES AVE
*Ward: 3

*Pending as of: 11/21/2011

ELMWOOD LOT 21 BLK 8

** PLEASE NOTE **
V-260-6909

Connection
Admin Fee
Real Estate Admin Fee

*** Owner and Taxpayer ***

1,050.00
1.00
1.00

$1,050.00
$30.00
$30.00

$1,110.00

09-28-23-14-0181
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Richard W Rodgers

Linda L Rodgers

1772 James Ave

St Paul MN 55105-2115
*1772 JAMES AVE
*Ward: 3

*Pending as of: 11/21/2011

MACALESTER COLLEGE ADDITION
TO THE CITY OF ST. PAUL, RAMSEY
CO., MINNESOTA LOT 4BLK 2

** PLEASE NOTE **
V-260-6724

Connection
Admin Fee
Real Estate Admin Fee

*** Owner and Taxpayer ***

1,100.00
1.00
1.00

$1,100.00
$30.00
$30.00

$1,160.00

09-28-23-13-0144

Philip Cornish

Patricia Cornish

807 Ashland Ave

Saint Paul MN 55104-7122
*532 JESSAMINE AVE E
*Ward: 5

*Pending as of: 11/21/2011

BEAUPRE & KELLYS ADDITION TO
SAINT PAUL, RAMSEY CO., MINN.
LOTS 11 AND LOT 12 BLK 14

** PLEASE NOTE **
V-260-6789

Connection
Admin Fee
Real Estate Admin Fee

*#% Owner and Taxpayer ***

6,776.00
1.00
1.00

$6,776.00
$30.00
$30.00

$6,836.00

29-29-22-21-0142

Samuel W Carlisle

1157 Lincoln Ave

St Paul MN 55105-2736
*1157 LINCOLN AVE
*Ward: 2

*Pending as of: 11/21/2011

MANSON AND SIMONTON'S
ADDITION TO ST. PAUL, IN RAMSEY
COUNTY, MINNESOTA EX E 10 FT
LOT 15BLK 4

** PLEASE NOTE **
V-260-6748

Connection
Admin Fee
Real Estate Admin Fee

**% Owner and Taxpayer ***

1,500.00
1.00
1.00

$1,500.00
$30.00
$30.00

$1,560.00

03-28-23-41-0077

Wayne A Johnson

Ann Eaton Johnson

1314 Lincoln Ave

St Paul MN 55105-2713
*1314 LINCOLN AVE
*Ward: 3

*Pending as of: 11/21/2011

STINSON'S BOULEVARD LOT 9 BLK
6

** PLEASE NOTE **
V-260-6858

Connection
Admin Fee
Real Estate Admin Fee

*** Owner and Taxpayer ***

$800.00
$30.00
$30.00

$860.00

03-28-23-42-0086
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Kevin F Walker

Lisa R Walker

1902 Lincoln Ave

St Paul MN 55105-1421
*1902 LINCOLN AVE
*Ward: 3

*Pending as of: 11/21/2011

AUDITOR'S SUBDIVISION NO. 66 ST.
PAUL, MINN. PART OF LOTS 16 AND
17N OF ALLEY AND BET EXTENDED
E AND W LINES OF LOT 3 AND SD
LOT 3

** PLEASE NOTE **
V-260-6747

1,375.00
1.00
1.00

$1,375.00
$30.00
$30.00

$1,435.00

04-28-23-31-0109

David Mennicke

Katherine Mennicke

1292 Marshall Ave

St Paul MN 55104-6448

*1292 MARSHALL AVE
*Ward: 1

*Pending as of: 11/21/2011

JOHN B HOXSIE'S REARRANGE-
MENT OF BLK 4 OF ANNA E.
RAMSEY'S ADDITION TO THE CITY
OF ST. PAUL LOT 3 BLK 4

** PLEASE NOTE **
V-260-6908

5,000.00
1.00
1.00

$5,000.00
$30.00
$30.00

$5,060.00

03-28-23-12-0029

Jennifer R Lindgren
Christopher J Judas

975 Mclean Ave

Saint Paul MN 55106-6314
*975 MCLEAN AVE
*Ward: 7

*Pending as of: 11/21/2011

KENDRICK'S RE-ARRANGEMENT OF
BLOCKS 4 AND 6 MCLEAN

RESERVATION, ST. PAUL, MINN. S 1/2
OF VAC ALLEY ADJ AND LOT 20 BLK

6

** PLEASE NOTE **
V-260-6868

5,500.00
1.00
1.00

$5,500.00
$30.00
$30.00

$5,560.00

33-29-22-34-0069

Traci Matthes

Robert Matthes

1023 Milton St N

St Paul MN 55103-1335
*1021 MILTON ST N
*Ward: 5

*Pending as of: 11/21/2011

THOMPSONS ADDITION TO ST PAUL
LOTS 20 AND LOT 21 BLK 49

** PLEASE NOTE **
V-260-6752

Ratification Date: Resolution #:

Item Description Unit Rate
Connection 1.00
Admin Fee 30.00
Real Estate Admin Fee 30.00
*** Owner and Taxpayer ***

Connection 1.00
Admin Fee 30.00
Real Estate Admin Fee 30.00
*#% Owner and Taxpayer ***

Connection 1.00
Admin Fee 30.00
Real Estate Admin Fee 30.00
**% Owner and Taxpayer ***

Connection 1.00
Admin Fee 30.00
Real Estate Admin Fee 30.00

*** Owner and Taxpayer ***

6,000.00
1.00
1.00

$6,000.00
$30.00
$30.00

$6,060.00

26-29-23-24-0100
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Travis Waldschmidt

476 County Road A

Hudson WI 54016-7584

*2103 MINNEHAHA AVE E
*Ward: 7

*Pending as of: 11/21/2011

WATTS PARK, ST. PAUL, MINN. LOT
21 BLK 6

** PLEASE NOTE **
V-260-6791

Connection
Admin Fee
Real Estate Admin Fee

*** Owner and Taxpayer ***

8,200.00
1.00
1.00

$8,200.00
$30.00
$30.00

$8,260.00

26-29-22-43-0093

Jessica Lynn Mcgehee

994 Minnehaha Ave W

Saint Paul MN 55104-1546

%994 MINNEHAHA AVE W
*Ward: 1

*Pending as of: 11/21/2011

MINNEHAHA STREET SUBDIVISION,
ST. PAUL, MINN. LOT 4

** PLEASE NOTE **
V-260-6843

Connection
Admin Fee
Real Estate Admin Fee

*#% Owner and Taxpayer ***

6,600.00
1.00
1.00

$6,600.00
$30.00
$30.00

$6,660.00

35-29-23-22-0003

Gregory Gibeau

Ruth D Gibeau

644 Nebraska Ave E

St Paul MN 55106-1726

*644 NEBRASKA AVE E
*Ward: 6

*Pending as of: 11/21/2011

HARRISON AND HANDY'S ADDITION
TO THE CITY OF ST. PAUL N 1/2 OF
LOT 13 14 AND LOT 15BLK 12

** PLEASE NOTE **
V-260-6697

Connection
Admin Fee
Real Estate Admin Fee

**% Owner and Taxpayer ***

10,285.00
1.00
1.00

$10,285.00
$30.00
$30.00

$10,345.00

20-29-22-13-0086

Jacqueline M Fulp

1975 Orange Ave E

St Paul MN 55119-3260
*1975 ORANGE AVE E
*Ward: 6

*Pending as of: 11/21/2011

HAZEL PARK DIVISION NO. 6 LOT 20
BLK 4

** PLEASE NOTE **
V-260-6750

Connection
Admin Fee
Real Estate Admin Fee

*** Owner and Taxpayer ***

2,200.00
1.00
1.00

$2,200.00
$30.00
$30.00

$2,260.00

23-29-22-34-0038
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Matthew Weight

Kelly I Weight

1416 Osceola Ave

Saint Paul MN 55105-2311
*1416 OSCEOLA AVE
*Ward: 3

*Pending as of: 11/21/2011

SARGENT'S ADDITION E 20 FT OF
LOT 5 AND ALL OF LOT 4BLK 2

** PLEASE NOTE **
V-260-6749

2,100.00
1.00
1.00

$2,100.00
$30.00
$30.00

$2,160.00

03-28-23-34-0157

David J Ernst

Stacy A Ernst

1903 Princeton Ave

St Paul MN 55105-1524

*1903 PRINCETON AVE
*Ward: 3

*Pending as of: 11/21/2011

UNDERWOOD'S FIRST ADDITION TO
THE CITY OF ST. PAUL, RAMSEY
COUNTY, MINN. LOT 20 BLK 3

** PLEASE NOTE **
V-260-6744

$825.00
$30.00
$30.00

$885.00

04-28-23-34-0062

James H Greeley

Georgia A Greeley

1389 Randolph Ave

St Paul MN 55105-2558

*1389 RANDOLPH AVE
*Ward: 3

*Pending as of: 11/21/2011

LANE'S MANOR, ST. PAUL,
MINNESOTA LOT 8 BLK 8

** PLEASE NOTE **
V-260-6857

6,500.00
1.00
1.00

$6,500.00
$30.00
$30.00

$6,560.00

10-28-23-24-0096

Craig E Martin

Rebekah D Martin

515 7th Ave Se

Minneapolis MN 55414-1806
#1410 SHERBURNE AVE
*Ward: 4

*Pending as of: 11/21/2011

SYNDICATE NO. 5 ADDITION LOT 3
BLK 29

** PLEASE NOTE **
V-260-6751

Ratification Date: Resolution #:

Item Description Unit Rate
Connection 1.00
Admin Fee 30.00
Real Estate Admin Fee 30.00
*** Owner and Taxpayer ***

Connection 1.00
Admin Fee 30.00
Real Estate Admin Fee 30.00
*#% Owner and Taxpayer ***

Connection 1.00
Admin Fee 30.00
Real Estate Admin Fee 30.00
**% Owner and Taxpayer ***

Connection 1.00
Admin Fee 30.00
Real Estate Admin Fee 30.00

*** Owner and Taxpayer ***

2,575.00
1.00
1.00

$2,575.00
$30.00
$30.00

$2,635.00

34-29-23-24-0202
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Property ID

Joanne M Hodgeman

1411 Sherburne Ave

St Paul MN 55104-2414

#1411 SHERBURNE AVE
*Ward: 4

*Pending as of: 11/21/2011

SYNDICATE NO. 5 ADDITION LOT 28
BLK 28

** PLEASE NOTE **
V-260-6788

Connection
Admin Fee
Real Estate Admin Fee

*** Owner and Taxpayer ***

4,675.00
1.00
1.00

$4,675.00
$30.00
$30.00

$4,735.00

34-29-23-24-0197

Stella Whitney West

209 Sherburne Ave

St Paul MN 55103-2038

*209 SHERBURNE AVE
*Ward: 1

*Pending as of: 11/21/2011

ROBERTSON & VAN ETTEN
ADDITION TO ST. PAUL W 1/2 OF E
2/3 OF LOTS 1 AND 2 AND S 1/2 OF W
1/2OFE 2/3 OF LOT 3 BLK 19

** PLEASE NOTE **
V-260-6746

Connection
Admin Fee
Real Estate Admin Fee

*#% Owner and Taxpayer ***

2,900.00
1.00
1.00

$2,900.00
$30.00
$30.00

$2,960.00

36-29-23-14-0047

David B Liset

1709 Lowry Ave Ne
Minneapolis MN 55418-3943
*730 SHERBURNE AVE
*Ward: 1

*Pending as of: 11/21/2011

SYNDICATE NO. 1 ADDITION LOT 13
BLK 2

** PLEASE NOTE **
V-260-6873

Connection
Admin Fee
Real Estate Admin Fee

**% Owner and Taxpayer ***

4,500.00
1.00
1.00

$4,500.00
$30.00
$30.00

$4,560.00

35-29-23-14-0194

Hoang D Pham

731 Sherburne Ave

St Paul MN 55104-2708

*731 SHERBURNE AVE
*Ward: 1

*Pending as of: 11/21/2011

CHUTE BROTHERS DIVISION NO. 7

ADDITION TO THE CITY OF ST. PAUL,

MINN. LOT 18

** PLEASE NOTE **
V-260-6844

Connection
Admin Fee
Real Estate Admin Fee

*** Owner and Taxpayer ***

4,500.00
1.00
1.00

$4,500.00
$30.00
$30.00

$4,560.00

35-29-23-14-0170
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Catherine A Nordman

Eric J Nordman

1491 Simpson St

St Paul MN 55108-2340
#1491 SIMPSON ST
*Ward: 4

*Pending as of: 11/21/2011

FRANKSON'S COMO PARK ADDITION
LOT 3BLK 7

** PLEASE NOTE **
V-260-6725

Connection
Admin Fee
Real Estate Admin Fee

*** Owner and Taxpayer ***

4,500.00
1.00
1.00

$4,500.00
$30.00
$30.00

$4,560.00

22-29-23-23-0111

Jeanne M Bedard

826 Tatum St

St Paul MN 55104-1048
*826 TATUM ST
*Ward: 4

*Pending as of: 11/21/2011

MIDWAY HEIGHTS LOT 33 BLK 9

** PLEASE NOTE **
V-260-6699

Connection
Admin Fee
Real Estate Admin Fee

*#% Owner and Taxpayer ***

4,880.00
1.00
1.00

$4,880.00
$30.00
$30.00

$4,940.00

28-29-23-34-0049

Meghan A Lovegren

Eileen Lovegren

1244 Van Buren Ave

Saint Paul MN 55104-2014
#1244 VAN BUREN AVE
*Ward: 4

*Pending as of: 11/21/2011

SYNDICATE NO. 5 ADDITION LOT 7
BLK 8

** PLEASE NOTE **
V-260-6675

Connection
Admin Fee
Real Estate Admin Fee

**% Owner and Taxpayer ***

1,000.00
1.00
1.00

$1,000.00
$30.00
$30.00

$1,060.00

34-29-23-12-0037

Clyde Robert Green
Jaentra Green Gardener

49 Winona St W

St Paul MN 55107-3351
*49 WINONA ST W
*Ward: 2

*Pending as of: 11/21/2011

TUTTLES REARRANGEMENT ETC.
LOTS 5 AND LOT 6 BLK 10

** PLEASE NOTE **
V-260-6856

Connection
Admin Fee
Real Estate Admin Fee

*** Owner and Taxpayer ***

5,850.00
1.00
1.00

$5,850.00
$30.00
$30.00

$5,910.00

07-28-22-44-0057
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Arvo Raida

1421 Wynne Ave

St Paul MN 55108-2654
*1421 WYNNE AVE
*Ward: 4

*Pending as of: 11/21/2011

LIBBY'S ADDITION TO THE CITY OF

ST. PAUL, RAMSEY COUNTY,
MINNESOTA LOT 21 BLK 2

** PLEASE NOTE **
V-260-6790

Ratification Date: Resolution #:
Item Description Unit Rate
Connection 1.00
Admin Fee 30.00
Real Estate Admin Fee 30.00

*** Owner and Taxpayer ***

19,683.00
1.00
1.00

$19,683.00
$30.00
$30.00

$19,743.00

27-29-23-21-0095

Total Connection: $174,474.00
Total Admin Fee: $1,080.00
Total Real Estate Admin Fee: $1,080.00
Project Total: $176,634.00
Less Total Discounts: $0.00
Project Total: $176,634.00
36 Parcel(s)

0 Exempt Parcel(s)
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